# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stieber GmbH		09/23/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altra Industrial Motion, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Granite Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Braintree	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02184	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018722	STIEBER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)203-0763

 Phone:
 248 203 0822

 Email:
 ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: William F. Kolakowski III
Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065175-0562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William F. Kolakowski III
Signature:	/William F. Kolakowski III/
Date:	02/06/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0130

40.00 4018722

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stieber GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a German company, is the owner of certain common law rights in the United States in the trademark "STIEBER" and is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,018,722 for "STIEBER" (collectively, "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all if its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights to Altra Industrial Motion, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignce"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business located at 300 Granite Street, Suite 201, Braintree, Massachusetts 02184,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the Trademark Rights, any and all rights and privileges associated with the Trademark rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Stieber GmbH

By: Uwe Walter WWW MIDWACING
Its: mparcing

Date: <u>23. Sept.</u> 2011

BH01\1387146.1 ID\WFK - 065175/0562

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 02/06/2012